1	TOWN OF FOUNTAIN PRAIRIE
2	ORDINANCE # FP ORD 2006-01
3	Oak Shore Traffic Ordinance
4	The Town of Fountain Prairie, Columbia County, does ordain as follows:
5	The Fountain Prairie Town Board of the Township of Fountain Prairie,
6	Columbia County, Wisconsin hereby determines that the speed limit on Oak Shore Drive as posted in some areas at forty-five (45) miles per hour shall be posted from County Hwy DG to Riverview Court.
7	This is in accordance with Wisconsin State Statutes Chapter 346.57 (2).
8	EFFECT. This ordinance shall take effect following passage, and posting in three public places by the Clerk.
9	posting in three public praces by the crerk.
10	~S~
11	Steven D. Rubert, Chair
12	~S~
13	Steven R. Jacob, Supervisor
14	~S~
15	William Gretzinger, Supervisor
16	~S~
17	Eugene L. Niehoff, Supervisor
18	~S~
10	Carl T. Benck, Supervisor
19	
20	PASSED ON: June 15, 2006
21	3VOTED FOR: 0 AGAINST: 2 ABSENT
22	POSTED ON: June 19, 2006
23	POSTED AT: Town Hall; Fall River Post Office; Mickelson's Mill
24	D
25	By: Town of Fountain Prairie
	Donna L. Waterworth,
	Clerk P.O. Box 16
	1.0. DOX 10

Fall River, WI 53932